THE DATASHEET OF
FGA60N60UFDTU
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-4479EN
December 13, 2022
Description
The Broadcom® HLCP-x100 and HLMP-2xxx series light

-2450/-2500/-2550, HLMP-2600/-2620/-2655/-2670/-2685, HLMP-2700/-2720/-2755/
-2770/-2785, HLMP-2800/-2820/-2855/-2870/-2885, HLMP-2950/-2965 Data Sheet LED Light Bars
Part Numbering System
1. For codes not listed in the figure, refer to the respective data sheet or contact your nearest Broadcom representative for details.
2. Bin options refer to shippable bins for a part number. Color and Intensity Bins are typically restricted to 1 bin per tube (exceptions may apply).
Refer to respective data sheet for specific bin limit information.
Peak Wavelength λp — 572 — nm —
Dominant Wavelengthc λd — 571 — nm —
Forward Voltage per LEDd VF — 2.1 2.6 V IF = 20 mA
Reverse Breakdown Voltage per LEDe VR 6 — — V IR = 100 μA
a. The luminous intensity, IV, is measured at the mechanical axis of the package.
b. The optical axis is closely aligned with the mechanical axis of the package.
c. The dominant wavelength, λd, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the device.
d. Forward voltage tolerance is ±0.1V.
e. Typical specification for reference only. Do not exceed absolute maximum ratings, and long-term reverse bias is not recommended.
f. This is a Red/Yellow bicolor light bar. Red electrical/optical characteristics are shown in the Red table. Yellow electrical/optical characteristics
are shown in the Yellow table.
g. This is a Red/Green bicolor light bar. Red electrical/optical characteristics are shown in the Red table. Green electrical/optical characteristics
are shown in the Green table.
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Test Conditions
HLCP -     xx  xx -  xx x xx
HLMP -    xx  xx -  xx x xx
Mechanical Options[1]
00: No mechanical option
Color Bin Options[1,2]
0: No color bin limitation
B: Color bins 2 & 3 (applicable for yellow devices only)
C: Color bins 3 & 4 only (applicable for green devices only)
Maximum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No maximum intensity bin limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No minimum intensity bin limitation
[1]
Refer to respective data sheet
Color[1]
x1: AllnGaP Deep Red (applicable for HLCP-x100 only)
24: Yellow
25: Green
27: Yellow
28: Green
29: Bicolor
23: Red
26: Red
(Red/Yellow) OR (Red/Green)
HLCP-A100/-B100/-C100/D100/-E100/-G100/-H100, HLMP-2300/-2350/-2400/
-2450/-2500/-2550, HLMP-2600/-2620/-2655/-2670/-2685, HLMP-2700/-2720/-2755/
-2770/-2785, HLMP-2800/-2820/-2855/-2870/-2885, HLMP-2950/-2965 Data Sheet LED Light Bars
Broadcom AV02-4479EN
7
Intensity Bin Limits (mcd)
Table 1:  HLMP-2300/2600/2620 Annunciators (0.2 × 0.4 Red),
HLCP-A100/D100/E100 (0.2 × 0.4 Deep Red)
IV Bin Category Min. Max.
Aa
a. Minimum category A for Deep Red (-A100/-D100/-E100).
3.00 5.60
B 4.50 8.20
C 6.80 12.10
Db
b. Minimum category D for Red (-2300/-2600/-2620).
10.10 18.50
E 15.30 27.80
F 22.80 45.50
G 36.90 73.80
H 59.70 116.90
I 95.60 187.00
Table 2:  HLMP-2350/2655/2670 Annunciators (0.2 × 0.8 Red),
HLCP-B100/C100/G100 (Deep Red)
IV Bin Category Min. Max.
Aa
a. Minimum category A for Deep Red (-B100/-C100/-G100).
5.40 10.90
B 9.00 16.00